



## Mail Stoy Assigned

み。	_	DEMARKO						SHEET	, rucu	
· Æ	IBA	DEB		10262	20470	)				
To t	he	Honorable	Commission	er of Pat	ents and	l Trademarкs	:			
Plea	se	record th	e attached	original	documen	ts or copy t	thereof.			

1. Na	me of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(i						
Concept Sciences		BASF Aktiengesellschaft D-67056 Ludwigshafen						
	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) ed / /Yes /X/No	Germany   						
3. Nat	ure of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached						
	signment // Merger curity Agreement // Change of Name							
Execut	ion Date: December 2, 2003							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Pat	ent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	10/320,082							
	Additional numbers	attached? / / Yes /x/ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: / 1						
	be mailed:	7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) § 40 Since the omitted name was on the						
	Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address:	original document, no fee should be required.						
	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf  1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036	8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and							
	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	I blok ht.	0						
_	ert B. Keil e of Person Signing  Signat	December 4, 2003 ure Date						
		Total number of pages /						
	(260620 3 220220)							
TOOPES.	0000038 10320082 40.00 UP							

**PATENT REEL: 014762 FRAME: 0780** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of a considerable sum, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

**ASSIGNOR:** Concept Sciences

450 Allentown Drive

Allentown, Pennsylvania 18603

<u>USA</u>

**Nationality** 

Recorded on <u>December 16, 2002</u>, Reel <u>013582</u>, Frame <u>0161</u>

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: BASF Aktiengesellschaft

D-67056 Ludwigshafen

Germany German

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PREPARATION AND PURIFICATION OF HYDROXYLAMINE STABILIZERS

Name of inventors: Irl E. WARD and Danielle FRENCH

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. <u>10/320,082</u> filed <u>December 16, 2002</u> and, in and to, any continuation, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand:

Concept Sciences, Inc.

By:

Chip Ward

Title: President

RECORDED: 12/04/2003

Dated: /2/2/03

TOTAL P.02